In the Supreme Court of the State of Alaska

In the Disability Matter Involving

John L. Steinerhain,

Respondent.

Supreme Court No. S-19000

Order

Joint Motion for Transfer to Disability
Inactive Status

Date of Order: 3/26/2024

Trial Court Case No. ABA File No.

Before: Maassen, Chief Justice, and Carney, Borghesan, Henderson,

and Pate, Justices.

On consideration of the Joint Motion for Transfer to Disability Inactive Status filed by Alaska Bar Association and the Respondent on 2/28/2024,

IT IS ORDERED: The joint motion for transfer to disability inactive status under Alaska Bar Rule 30 is **GRANTED.** Respondent John L. SteinerHain is immediately transferred to disability inactive status until further order of this Court. A disability hearing under Rule 30(b) is not required. The Bar Association shall provide the notices required in Rule 30(e) and (f). The Respondent may not practice law until reinstated by order of this Court under Rule 30(g).

Entered at the direction of the Court.

Clerk of the Appellate Courts

Meredith Montgomery

Distribution:

Email:

Shanahan, Philip E. Steinerhain, John L.